

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7569

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management

Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

22 July 2022

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Free NHS Staff Parking.

## You asked:

- 1. Do you provide free parking for NHS staff and/or patients?
- 2. If not, how much do you charge staff to park?
- 3. how long does it take for staff to be issued a permit when joining your trust?

## Trust response:

- 1. Free parking for staff currently (under review) Chargeable to the public.
- 2. Parking is currently free to staff
- 3. Two to three days on average.